

Republic of the Philippines Province of Cavite CITY OF BACOOR





June 11, 2024

HON, STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite



Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit:

- 1. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-500 entitled: "A RESOLUTION DISMISSING THE COMPLAINT OF MR. ROLANDO REYES MOJICA AGAINST VARIOUS BARANGAY OFFICIALS OF BARANGAY ZAPOTE I, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE DUE TO LACK OF MERIT":
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-507 entitled: "A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND GRANTING THE ACCREDITATION OF QUEEN'S ROW CENTRAL HOMEOWNERS. ASSOCIATION, INC. IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE"; and
- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-511 entitled: "A RESOLUTION CONCURRING IN THE APPOINMENT OF MS. MA. THERESA MOPIA CAMEROS AS THE CITY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT HEAD I UNDER THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CIVIL REGISTRY OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, PROVINCE OF CAVITE EFFECTIVE JUNE 3, 2024".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

ully yours,

ATTY KHAHD A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary





